Ik,

2009-0071
INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST PIERRE, JR., PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. 09-3-11
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution
of Change Order No. 1 for Parish Project No P060405,
Road Maintenance 2008, to.add a line item for 10-Inch
Depth Portland Cement Concrete Pavement and to.
increase the contract amount by $85,421.80.
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 09-1-7 adopted January 5, 2009 by the St. Charles ~
' Parish Council awarded construction of Parish Project No. P060405,
Road Maintenance 2008, to Byron E. Talbot Contractors; and, -
WHEREAS, during an investigation of a water leak on James Drive East, it was
discovered that the road was ten inches (10”) thick instead of elght '
' inches (8”) thick as was listed in the Contract; and, ,
WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of St Charles Parish to replace sections of
- - James Drive East, as stated in the Contract with a ten inch (107)
thick road; and, .
WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract to and a line item for the
installation of ten inch (10”) thick road and to also adjust the original
contract quantities with current quantities resulting in an increase to
the contract amount by $85,421.80.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:
. SECTIONI. To approve and authorize the execution of Change Order
No. 1 for Parish Project No. P060405, Road Maintenance 2008, to add a line item
for 10-Inch Depth Portland Cement Concrete Pavement and to increase the -
contract amount by $85,421.80.
SECTION IIl. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute
said Change Order.
The foregoing ordinance havmg been subm|tted to a vote, the vote thereon
was as follows:

YEAS: SCHEXNAYDRE, AUTHEMENT, RAYMOND, BENEDETTO, HOGAN,
- COCHRAN, LAMBERT NUSS
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: TASTET

And the ordinance was declared adopted this _16th day of March , 2009,
to become effective five (5) days after this publication in the official journal.

-
e

CHAIRMAN:(/::\/ D

SECRETARY DAL bg 84 ¢ cbew - RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
pLvorrarish PREIDENT:_[YYarch 1, 2009 CLERK OF COURT OFRGE

o, , oN_Maceh 19, 2009
APPROVED: 5 DISARPROVED: <
‘ l) 9 T ASENTRYNO. 3547

PARISH PRESIDENT: J \)LQ

IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK
ReTDiSECRETARY:_f/ @b 18, 2009 NO.__ /24  FoLIO__ )
AT- 200 Am RECD BY: ,6957" : .




CHANGE ORDER

~

No. 1

DATE OF ISSUANCE _ 02/03/2009

EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER St. Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR __ Byron E. Talbot Contractor, Inc.

Contract: _ Road Maintenance 2008

Project: _ Road Maintenance 2008

OWNER's Contract No. P060405
ENGINEER _ Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc.

891974

ENGINEER's Project No.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: Change Order No. 1

Reason for Change Order:

To allow for 10” concrete panel replacement on James Drive East as opposed to the 8” panel replacement that was called for
in the original contract documents. Also to allow for additional panel replacement on Lakewood Drive at the request of St.
Charles Parish Dept. of Public Works. See Attachment No. 1 for Description of Changes

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

Attachment No. 1.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price:

Original Contract Times: 150 Days

$ 706,456.25
Net change from previous Change Orders
No. 0 toNo. 1

$_-0-

Net change from previous Change Orders No. 0 to
No. _1

-0- Days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ _706.456.25

Contract Times prior to this Change Order: _150 Days

Net increase/(decrease) of this Change Order:

$_$85421.80

Net increase/(decrease) of this Change Order:
0 Days

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$_$791,878.05

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
150 Days :

APPROVED:

By: _.M

RECOMMENDED:

ACCEPTED:
By: /g

By: |
ENG R (Authégizkd Signature)

2/y/oq

Date:

OWNER (Authorized Signature)

pate_ 5109

CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)

Date:

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

213/

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.



ATTACHMENT NO 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

BASE BID and ALTERNATES NO. 1 & 2 FOR PARISH PROJECT NO. P060405, ROAD MAINTENANCE 2008

Item No.

Description

Unit

Original Contract

Change Order No. 1

Total to Date

Unit Price | Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Increases Decreases Deleti Additi
1 Removal of Structures and Obstructions LS $5,000.00 1.00 $5,000.00 - - $0.00
2 Temporary Construction Signs and Barricades LS $24,000.00 1.00 $24,000.00 - - $0.00
3 6-Inch Depth Asphalt Patching TON $160.00 845.00 $135,200.00 - - $0.00
4 8-Inch Depth Portland Cement Concrete Pavement SQYD $69.40]  2360.00 $163,784.00] -933.00 | -$64,750.20 $0.00 -$64,750.20
5 Sawcutting LF $8.00] 3375.00 $27,000.00] 814.00 $6,512.00 $0.00 $6.512.00
6 Concrete Curb Repair LF $10.00 1425.00 $14,250.00] 478.00 $4,780.00 $0.00 $4.780.00
7 Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers EA $5.00 17.00 $85.00 - - $0.00
8 Adjustment of Manholes EA $400.00 4.00 $1,600.00f 1.00 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00
9 Adjustment of Drainage Structures EA $700.00 10.00 $7,000.00{ 1.00 $700.00 $0.00 $700.00
10 JAdjustment of Water Valves EA $425.00 3.00 $1,275.00 - - $0.00
11 Relocation of Infrastructure Items LS $10,000.00 1.00 $10,000.00 - - $0.00
12 Limestone Base CU YD $61.50 394.00 $24,231.00 - - $0.00
13 Project Sign EA $650.00 1.00 $650.00 - - $0.00
14 Mobilization LS $44,000.00 1.00 $44,000.00 - - $0.00
A-1  JRemoval of Structures and Obstructions LS $3,000.00 1.00 $3,000.00 - - $0.00
A-2 [Temporary Construction Signs and Barricades LS $6,000.00 1.00 $6,000.00 - - $0.00
A-3  |6-Inch Depth Asphalt Patching TON $165.00]  1059.00 $174,735.00 - - $0.00
A-4 _ |Concrete Curb Repair LF $25.00 30.00 $750.00 $0.00
A-5  |Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers EA $25.25 5.00 $126.25 - - $0.00
A-6  |Adjustment of Manholes EA $500.00 2.00 $1,000.00 - - $0.00
A-7  |Mobilization LS $9,750.00 1.00 $9,750.00 - - $0.00
B-1__[Removal of Structures and Obstructions LS $5,000.00 1.00 $5,000.00 - - $0.00
B-2 |Temporary Construction Signs and Barricades LS $4,800.00 1.00 $4,800.00 - - $0.00
B-3 ]6-Inch Depth Asphalt Patching TON $165.00 227.00 $37,455.00 - - $0.00
B-4 _|Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers EA $5.00 3.00 $15.00 - - $0.00
B-5 |Adjustment of Manholes EA $750.00 1.00 $750.00 - - $0.00
B-6 |Mobilization LS $5,000.00 1.00 $5,000.00 - - $0.00
CO-1_]10-Inch Depth Portland Cement Concrete Pavement SQYD $83.00 - - 1660.00 | $137,780.00 $0.00 $137,780.00
TOTALS: $706,456.25 $85,421.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 -$64,750.20  $150,172.00

RESULTING COST INCREASE TO ST. CHARLES PARISH FOR BASE BID & ALTERNATES NO. 1 & 2:

$85,421.80




